
www.jamisbikes.com

www.jamisbikes.com

DAKAR BAM  PARTS & TECHNICAL INFORMATION

7

15

2

14

14

14

12

13 8

6

4

4 6

17

2

1

517

9

10

11

10

9
8

16

16

4 19
19

18

3 19

19
4

7

60 KGF

60 KGF

80 KGF

80 KGF

60 KGF

130 KGF

Shock Specifications
Eye to Eye – 241.4mm (9.5”)
Stroke – 75.9mm
Mounting Hardware Front – 10x22.4mm
Mounting Hardware Rear – 10x33.4mm
Sag Suggestion 20-30mm

Frame Specifications
Heat Tube – 1.5” Standard Cup Type
BB Shell – 83mm
Rear Axle Spacing – 12x150mm
Seat Tube I.D. - 31.6mm
Seat Tube O.D. - 34.9MM

All Jamis suspension frame parts are sold as the complete 
Parts Kit Assemblies listed below. 

Individual parts are not sold separately. 

Bell Crank Pivot Assembly, Part # 12-2603
Item # Description Quantity Tourque

04 Bearing – 24x08xT8, 628-ZZ 4
05 Nut – 18.8x45L,M8x1.125, 6061-T6 1
06 Bolt – 23.5x36.5L, 7075 2 60KGF
07 Bolt – 23.5x26.5L, 7075 2 60KGF
17 Spacer – 8.1x17.5xT3.0 2

Drop Out Pivot Assembly, Part # 12-2602
Item # Description Quantity Tourque

14 Axle – M6x1.0/08xL15 2 Sets 60KGF
16 Bearing – 19x08xW6 2

Bottom Bracket Pivot Assembly, Part # 12-4050
Item # Description Quantity

08 Bolt – 29.5x17x2.5x25L, 7075-T6 2 130KGF
09 Bearing – 30x17xW7, #6903-2RS 2
10 Spacer – 24x17xt3.5, Stainless 2
11 No head Screw – M12x1.75xL52, Stainless 2

Bell Crank, Part # 12-2307
Item # Description Quantity

18 Bridge – 7005 1
19 Bolts – M6x1.0xL12 4
03 Bell Crank Arms, 7005 2

Shock Mounting Bolts, Part # 12-2308
Item # Description Quantity Tourque

15 Axle – 10xM6x1.0xL45 1 80KGF
01 Axle – 10xM6x1.0xL34 1 80KGF
02 Bolt – M6x1.0xL17 2

Derailleur Hanger, Part # 12-2290
Item # Description Quantity

12 Mounting Bolt 1 Set
13 Stainless Hanger 1


